SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic
policies — works for most middle-class families in Arizona: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market County Registered Party SeftD Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phr/ md Tusa/ Other

Macpa | Macpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep Ind Dan | Turp | Biden | Cad
Very Well 84 53 7 23 10 49 25 10 17 56 5 66 2
14% | 16% 5% | 19% 5% | 27% | 12% 5% 8% | 35% 2% | 30% 8%
Somewhat 142 85 26 31 8 78 56 6 65 66 7 92 3
well 24% | 25% | 19% | 25% 4% | 43% | 27% 3%| 31%| 41% 3% | 42% | 13%
Not Too Well 110 74 16 19 34 28 48 34 44 28 36 35 7
18% | 22% | 12% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 23% | 17% | 21% | 18% | 15% | 16% | 27%
Not At All 242 120 77 46 153 16 74 150 76 6 180 18 12
40% | 35% | 58% | 37% | 73% 9% | 35% | 73% | 36% 4% | 77% 8% | 47%
Don't Know 22 11 7 4 6 8 8 6 7 4 5 8 1
4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5%
Total 600 344 133 123 210 180 210 206 209 160 233 219 25
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic policies
— works for most middle-class families in Arizona: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Smwht Mer/ Col [Womer/ | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely | Men | Women [NonCol| Gad |NonCol| Gad | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 66+
Very Well 84 55 27 1 40 43 13 12 13 14 13 22 13 36
14% | 15% | 15% 3% | 14%| 14% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 17% 6% | 13% | 16% | 25%
Somewhat 142 79 45 19 53 89 11 15 24 21 61 36 19 25
well 24% (| 21% | 25% | 44% | 18% | 29% | 10% | 20% | 28% | 24% | 31% | 21%| 23% | 18%
Not Too Well 110 60 39 11 63 47 20 13 12 14 55 21 12 20
18% | 16% | 22% | 27% | 21% | 16% | 19% | 17% | 14% | 16% | 28% | 12% | 15% | 14%
Not At All 242 172 63 8 129 114 59 30 35 35 56 86 35 59
40% | 46% | 35% | 19% | 43% | 38% | 56% | 40% | 40% | 40% | 29% | 51% | 44% | 41%
Don't Know 22 12 7 4 13 9 3 5 3 3 11 5 2 4
4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Total 600 | 377 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87| 196( 170 81| 145
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working

Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic policies — works for

most middle-class families in Arizona: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150K Under | Under Better for Bdeﬁe; Worse

thanColl | Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Black | Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wiy | forAl
Very Well 84 48 36 22 27 14 10 52 6 20 8 74 2 63 12 6
14% | 14% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 17%| 13% | 15% | 17%| 14% 2% | 34% 3% | 49% 7% 2%

Somewhat 142 80 62 45 45 15 28 70 6 42 19 99 24 57 50 22
well 24% (| 23% | 25% | 23% | 24% | 17% | 35% | 20% | 18% | 29% 6% | 46% | 39% | 44% | 27% 9%
Not Too Well 110 66 43 41 24 23 10 60 8 31 62 33 16 6 46 52
18% | 19% | 18% | 21% | 13% | 27% | 13% | 17% | 25% | 22% | 19% | 15% | 26% 4% | 25% | 20%

Not At All 242 140 96 81 88 30 29| 160 12 45| 227 6 10 3 69| 168
40% | 40% | 39% | 41% | 46% | 35% | 36% | 45% | 34% | 32% | 70% 3% | 15% 2% | 37% | 66%
Don't Know 22 12 8 6 6 4 2 14 2 4 7 5 10 0 10 8
4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% | 16% 0% 5% 3%

Total 600 | 346 244| 195| 190 87 79| 357 34| 142 323| 216 62| 129 188| 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic
policies — works for most middle-class families in Arizona: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Total Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Kenn- Quin-
Tump | Boen | Undec | Tump | Bden | edy | Oher | Undec | Loke | Galego | tra | Undec

Very Well 84 8 74 1 7 72 1 1 2 5 72 4 3
14% 3% | 30% 2% 3%| 37% 2% 3% 6% 2% | 30% % 4%
Somewhat 142 8| 121 13 6 92 23 11 9 71 101 14 20
well 24% 3%| 48% | 21% 2% | 48% | 30% | 29% | 25% 3% | 43% | 25% | 26%
Not Too Well 110 51 35 23 47 19 20 10 13 37 39 18 17
18% | 18% | 14% | 37% | 19% | 10% | 26% | 25% | 36% | 16% | 16% | 33% | 21%
Not At All 242 214 10 18| 189 4 29 11 10 176 18 16 32
40% | 74% 4% | 29% | 74% 2% | 38% | 28% | 27% | 77% 8% | 29% | 41%
Don't Know 22 6 9 7 6 5 3 6 2 5 7 3 7
4% 2% 4% | 11% 2% 3% 4% | 15% 5% 2% 3% 5% 8%
Total 600 | 288| 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37| 230 236 54 79
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the

Republican, and Joe Biden, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Toel Media Market/ County Registered Party SelfID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phny/ md Tusor/ Other

Macpa | Marcpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep Ind Dan | Tump | Bden | Cand
Trump 288 | 148 88 51| 181 15 91| 186 82 10 219 15 10
48% | 43% | 66% | 42% | 86% 8% | 43% | 90% | 39% 6% | 94% 7% | 39%
Biden 249 156 32 61 14| 149 86 10 91| 141 3 187 6
42% | 45% | 24% | 50% 7% | 82% | 41% 5% | 44% | 88% 1% | 85% | 23%
Undecided 63 39 13 10 14 16 33 10 36 9 11 17 9
11% | 11%| 10% 8% % 9% | 16% 5% | 17% 6% 5% 8% | 38%
Total 600 | 344 133 123( 210 180 210| 206| 209 160 233| 219 25
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and
Joe Biden, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Smwht Men/ Col | Womer/ | Coal
Certn Likely Likely Men [ Women |NonCol [ Grad |NonCol | Grad 1834 BH4 5564 66+
Trump 288 199 76 13 165 122 72 37 40 35 76 90 43 71
48% | 53% | 42% | 30% | 56% | 40% | 69% | 49% | 46% | 40% | 39% | 53% | 53% | 49%
Biden 249 149 79 21 101 148 29 31 37 43 93 60 32 63
42% | 40% | 44% | 49% | 34% | 49% | 27% | 41% | 42% | 50% | 47% | 35% | 40% | 44%
Undecided 63 28 25 9 31 32 4 7 10 8 27 20 6 10
11% 8% | 14% | 22% | 11% | 10% 4% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 12% 7% 7%
Total 600 377 181 43 298 302 105 75 87 87 196 170 81 145
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and Joe Biden, the
Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150K Under | Under Better for Bdeﬁe; Worse

thanColl | Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Black | Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wiy | forAl
Trump 288 | 174 107 96 99 34 37| 185 15 56| 273 7 7 5 69| 206
48% | 50% | 44% | 49% | 52% | 40% | 47% | 52% | 44% | 40% | 85% 3% | 12% 4% | 37% | 81%
Biden 249 140( 109 79 70 43 39| 140 12 64 16| 200 33| 122 83 29
42% | 40% | 45% | 40% | 37% | 50% | 49% | 39% | 34% | 45% 5% | 93% | 53% | 95% | 44% | 11%
Undecided 63 32 28 21 21 9 3 32 7 21 33 8 22 1 35 21
11% 9% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 11% 4% 9% | 22% | 15% | 10% 4% | 35% 1% | 19% 8%
Total 600 | 346| 244| 195| 190 87 79| 357 34| 142 323| 216 62| 129| 188| 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and
Joe Biden, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quin- Very | Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Boen | edy | Oher | Undec | Lake |Galego | tra | Undec | el wel wel | NotatAl
Trump 288 | 252 1 25 6 41 221 20 14 33 8 8 51| 214
48% | 99% 0% | 33% | 14% | 11% | 96% 9% | 26% | 41% | 10% 6% | 47% | 88%
Biden 249 1| 192 29 21 6 2| 195 31 22 74| 121 35 10
42% 0% | 100% | 38% | 54% | 18% 1% | 82% | 57% | 27% | 89% | 85% | 32% 4%
Undecided 63 2 0 23 12 26 7 22 9 25 1 13 23 18
11% 1% 0% | 30% | 31%| 71% 3% 9% | 17% | 32% 1% 9% | 21% 8%
Total 600 | 255 192 77 39 37| 230 236 54 79 84| 142 110 242
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the

Republican, Joe Biden, the Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian,

and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party SeffID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot
Phnv/ md Tusar/ Other
Marcpa | Macpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep ind Dam | Tump | Bden | Cad
Trump 255 133 81 41 168 14 72 178 59 10 202 15 6
42% | 39% | 61% | 33%| 80% 8% | 34% | 87% | 28% 6% | 87% 7% | 26%
Biden 192 116 27 50 11 122 60 9 57 126 1 155 2
32% | 34% | 20% | 41% 5%| 67% | 28% 4% | 27% | 79% 1% | 71% 8%
Kennedy 77 53 8 16 13 21 43 12 51 10 17 23 10
13% | 16% 6% | 13% 6% | 11% | 21% 6% | 25% 6% 7% | 11% | 42%
Oliver 13 6 2 4 1 2 11 1 8 2 4 5 1
2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Stein 19 11 3 5 1 11 7 0 11 5 1 7 1
3% 3% 2% 4% 0% 6% 3% 0% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Other 7 3 2 2 2 3 2 0 4 2 0 4 0
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Undecided 37 21 10 5 13 8 15 6 19 5 8 11 4
6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 9% 3% 3% 5% | 16%
Total 600 344 133 123 210 180 210 206 209 160 233 219 25
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe
Biden, the Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green
Party), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ WomerV
Abs Vey | Smwht Mer/ Col [Wome | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Women [NonCol | Grad |NonCol [ Grad 1834 | HH4 | 5564 66+

Trump 255 180 66 8| 144 110 68 33 34 33 63 77 41 69
42% | 48% | 37% | 19% | 49% | 37% | 65% | 44% | 39% | 39% | 32% | 45% | 51% | 48%
Biden 192 122 60 10 83 110 22 30 28 34 54 48 27 62
32% | 32% | 33% | 23% | 28% | 36% | 21% | 40% | 32% | 39% | 28% | 28% | 33% | 43%
Kennedy 77 37 26 15 37 40 9 5 12 9 40 26 7 4
13% | 10% | 14% | 34% | 13%| 13% 9% 7% | 14% | 10% | 20% | 15% 8% 3%
Oliver 13 7 4 2 2 11 1 1 2 2 7 6 1 0
2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Stein 19 7 9 3 9 10 1 2 4 1 12 7 0 0
3% 2% 5% 7% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 6% 4% 0% 0%
Other 7 5 1 1 4 3 1 1 1 1 5 1 0 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Undecided 37 19 14 4 18 18 3 3 5 7 16 6 5 8
6% 5% 8% 9% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4% 6% 6%
Total 600 | 377 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87 196 170 81 145
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the
Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which candidate

would you vote?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150k Under | Under Better for Bgr&;r Worse

than Coll [ Col/ Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie Black Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wihy | forAl
Trump 255 152 96 89 87 28 31 171 14 47 244 7 4 3 59 186
42% | 44% | 39% | 45% | 46% | 32% | 39% | 48% | 41% | 33% | 76% 3% 6% 2% | 32% | 73%
Biden 192 103 89 52 59 33 33 114 8 46 7| 164 22 113 51 20
32% (| 30% | 37% | 27% | 31% | 38% | 42% | 32% | 25% | 32% 2% | 76% | 35% | 88% | 27% 8%
Kennedy 77 50 27 23 27 14 10 36 6 24 42 20 15 6 41 27
13% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 14% | 17% | 13% | 10% | 16% | 17% | 13% 9% | 25% 5% | 22% | 11%
Oliver 13 8 5 6 3 2 1 7 0 6 5 6 2 2 8 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1%
Stein 19 12 7 11 3 5 0 8 2 6 3 10 6 3 9 5
3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 0% 2% 7% 4% 1% 5% 9% 2% 5% 2%
Other 7 4 2 6 1 0 0 4 1 1 3 3 1 2 3 1
1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Undecided 37 17 18 10 10 5 4 18 3 13 19 5 12 0 16 14
6% 5% % 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6% 2% | 20% 0% 9% 6%
Total 600 | 346 244 195 190 87 79| 357 34 142 323 216 62 129 188 255
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the
Republican, Joe Biden, the Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the
Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Toal | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Quir- Very Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Bden | Undec | Loke |Galego [ tana | Undec | We Wel Wel | NotatAl
Trump 255 252 1 2| 204 16 8 26 7 6 47 189
42% | 88% 0% 3% | 89% 7% | 15% | 33% 8% 4% | 43% | 78%
Biden 192 11 192 0 1| 166 13 12 72 92 19 4
32% 0% | 77% 0% 0% | 70% | 25% | 15% | 86% | 65% | 18% 2%
Kennedy 77 25 29 23 13 32 16 16 1 23 20 29
13% 9% | 12% | 36% 6% | 13%| 29% | 20% 1% (| 17% | 19% | 12%
Oliver 13 4 8 2 2 5 1 5 1 5 2 5
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Stein 19 1 11 7 1 5 11 2 0 5 6 4
3% 0% 4% | 11% 1% 2% | 20% 3% 0% 3% 5% 2%
Other 7 1 3 3 0 3 1 3 0 2 2 2
1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Undecided 37 4 6 26 8 10 3 15 2 9 13 10
6% 1% 3% | 41% 4% 4% 6% | 19% 3% 6% | 12% 4%
Total 600 288 249 63| 230 236 54 79 84 142 110 242
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 4: Better Off Under Trump or Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or
are you better off currently with Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market County Registered Party SeftD Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phr/ md Tusa/ Other

Macpa | Macpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep Ind Dan | Turp | Biden | Cad
Trump 323 173 93 57 187 27 109 186 107 16 221 27 16
54% | 50% | 70% | 46% | 89% | 15% | 52% | 90% | 51% | 10% | 95% | 12% | 64%
Biden 216 131 31 54 16 131 69 13 69 129 5 164 4
36% | 38% | 23% | 44% 8% | 72% | 33% 6% | 33%| 80% 2% | 75% | 18%
Don't Know 62 40 9 12 7 22 33 7 33 15 6 28 4
10% | 12% 7% | 10% 3%| 12% | 16% 3% | 16% 9% 3%| 13% | 18%
Total 600 344 133 123 210 180 210 206 209 160 233 219 25
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 4: Better Off Under Trump or Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or are you
better off currently with Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Smwht Men/ Col | Womer/ | Coal
Certn Likely Likely Men [ Women |NonCol [ Grad |NonCol | Grad 1834 BH4 5564 66+
Trump 323 217 89 17 180 143 73 40 44 44 88 108 46 73
54% | 58% | 49% | 39% | 60% | 47% | 70% | 53% | 51% | 51% | 45% | 64% | 57% | 51%
Biden 216 129 69 18 95 121 26 32 32 36 80 51 26 59
36% | 34% | 38% | 42% | 32% | 40% | 24% | 43% | 37% | 42% | 41%| 30% | 32% | 41%
Don't Know 62 31 23 8 23 39 6 3 11 7 28 12 10 13
10% 8% | 13%| 19% 8% | 13% 6% 4% | 12% 8% | 14% 7% | 12% 9%
Total 600 377 181 43 298 302 105 75 87 87 196 170 81 145
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 4: Better Off Under Trump or Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or
are you better off currently with Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k/ $50- $100- | $150K Better for B(;'flr Worse

thanColl [ Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie Black Hisp Al Wiy | forAl

Trump 323 187 127 103 111 47 38| 204 15 70 8 88| 221
54% | 54% | 52% | 53% | 59% | 54% | 48% | 57% | 45% | 49% 6% | 47%| 87%

Biden 216 115 101 72 57 37 35 126 11 52 109 71 21
36% | 33% | 41% | 37%| 30% | 43% | 44% | 35% | 34% | 37% | 85% | 38% 8%

Don't Know 62 44 17 20 22 3 6 26 7 20 11 28 13
10% | 13% 7% | 10% | 11% 3% 8% 7% | 22% | 14% 9% | 15% 5%

Total 600 | 346 244 195 190 87 79| 357 34 142 129 188 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 4: Better Off Under Trump or Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or are you better off currently with
Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quin- Very | Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Boen | Undec | Tump | Bden | edy | Oher | Undec | Lake |Galego | tra | Undec | Wl wel wel | NotatAl
Trump 323| 273 16 33| 244 7 42 10 19 220 39 18 45 8 19 62| 227
54% | 95% 7% | 53% | 96% 4% | 55% | 27% | 52% | 96% | 17% | 33% | 57% 9% | 13% | 56% | 94%
Biden 216 71 200 8 7| 164 20 20 5 4( 167 29 15 74 99 33 6
36% 3%| 80% | 13% 3% | 85% | 26% | 50% | 14% 2% | 71% | 54% | 19% | 88% | 69% | 30% 2%
Don't Know 62 7 33 22 4 22 15 9 12 6 30 7 19 2 24 16 10
10% 3% | 13%| 34% 1% | 11% | 20% | 23%| 33% 3% | 13% | 14%| 24% 2% | 17%| 14% 4%
Total 600 | 288 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37| 230 236 54 79 84| 142 110 242
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

North Star Opinion Research

Page 16




SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 5: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Kari Lake, the Republican,
Ruben Gallego (GUY YAY GO), the Democrat, and Eduardo Quintana, the Green Party), for which candidate

would you vote?

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party SeffID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot
Phnv/ md Tusar/ Other
Marcpa | Macpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep ind Dam | Tump | Bden | Cad
Lake 230 121 73 36 157 11 62 164 54 5 190 6 8
38% | 35% | 55% | 29% | 75% 6% | 29% | 80% | 26% 3% | 82% 3% | 33%
Gallego 236 156 26 55 21 140 76 16 79 137 11 171 6
39% | 45% | 19% | 45% | 10% | 77% | 36% 8% | 38% | 85% 5% | 78% | 23%
Quintana 54 27 13 14 7 17 30 6 35 10 5 24 6
9% 8% | 10% | 11% 3% 9% | 14% 3%| 17% 7% 2% | 11% | 26%
Undecided 79 40 21 19 25 13 42 20 41 8 26 17 4
13% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 12% 7% | 20% | 10% | 20% 5% | 11% 8% | 18%
Total 600 344 133 123 210 180 210 206 209 160 233 219 25
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 5: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Kari Lake, the Republican, Ruben
Gallego (GUY YAY GO), the Democrat, and Eduardo Quintana, the Green Party), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Smwht Mer/ Col [Womer/ | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely | Men | Women [NonCol| Gad |NonCol| Gad | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 66+
Lake 230 175 50 5 137 93 63 27 31 29 46 75 35 68
38% | 47% | 27% | 12% | 46% | 31% | 59% | 36% | 36% | 34% | 23% | 44% | 43% | 47%
Gallego 236 139 80 17| 106| 130 26 36 26 40 78 61 34 62
39% | 37% | 44% | 41% | 36% | 43% | 25% | 48% | 30% | 47% | 40% | 36% | 42% | 43%
Quintana 54 23 19 12 20 34 6 4 9 7 30 16 5 3
9% 6% | 11%| 28% 7% | 11% 6% 6% | 11% 8% | 15% | 10% 6% 2%
Undecided 79 39 32 8 34 45 11 8 20 10 42 18 7 11
13% | 10% | 18% | 20% | 12% | 15% | 10% | 10% | 23% | 12% | 22% | 10% 9% 8%
Total 600 | 377 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87| 196( 170 81| 145
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 5: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Kari Lake, the Republican, Ruben Gallego (GUY
YAY GO), the Democrat, and Eduardo Quintana, the Green Party), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150K Under | Under Better for Bdeﬁe; Worse

thanColl | Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Black | Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wiy | forAl
Lake 230 139 89 70 84 27 30| 151 14 431 220 4 6 3 59| 163
38% | 40% | 36% | 36% | 44% | 31% | 37% | 42% | 42% | 31%| 68% 2% | 10% 2% | 31%| 64%
Gallego 236 | 122 114 66 73 40 39| 130 13 67 39| 167 30| 113 74 39
39% | 35% | 47% | 34% | 38% | 46% | 49% | 36% | 37% | 47% | 12%| 78% | 48% | 88% | 39% | 15%
Quintana 54 34 20 29 13 10 2 27 5 14 18 29 7 5 27 18
9% | 10% 8% | 15% 7% | 11% 3% 7% | 16% | 10% 6% | 13%| 12% 4% | 15% %
Undecided 79 51 22 29 21 10 9 49 2 18 45 15 19 7 28 35
13% | 15% 9% | 15% | 11%| 11% | 11% | 14% 5% | 13% | 14% 7% | 31% 6% | 15% | 14%
Total 600 | 346| 244| 195| 190 87 79| 357 34| 142 323| 216 62| 129 188| 255
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 5: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Kari Lake, the Republican,
Ruben Gallego (GUY YAY GO), the Democrat, and Eduardo Quintana, the Green Party), for which candidate

would you vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Toal | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Very Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Bden | Undec | Trump | Biden edy Oter | Undec | We Wel Wel | NotatAl
Lake 230 221 2 7| 204 1 13 3 8 5 7 37 176
38% | 77% 1% | 12% | 80% 0% | 17% 8% | 22% 6% 5% | 34% | 73%
Gallego 236 20 195 22 16 166 32 13 10 72 101 39 18
39% 7% | 78% | 34% 6% | 86% | 41% | 32% | 28% | 86% | 71% | 35% %
Quintana 54 14 31 9 8 13 16 13 3 4 14 18 16
9% 5% | 12%| 14% 3% 7% | 21%| 34% 9% 5% | 10% | 16% 7%
Undecided 79 33 22 25 26 12 16 10 15 3 20 17 32
13% | 11% 9% | 40% | 10% 6% | 21% | 25% | 40% 4% | 14% | 15% | 13%
Total 600 288 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37 84 142 110 242
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 6: View of Time Spent on Issue: Inflation

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one,
please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right
amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Inflation.

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ Courty Registered Party SeltID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phnx/ md Tuscr/ Other

Macpa | Macpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep Ind Dem | Tump | Bden | Cand

Too Much 37 20 12 6 11 12 14 12 15 7 18 8 1
6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5%

Right Amount 124 77 18 29 15 74 35 14 35 72 9 97 3
21% | 22% | 13% | 24% 7% | 41% | 17% 7% | 17% | 45% 4% | 44% | 13%

Not Enough 416 | 234 99 83| 177 87 152 173 153 76 197 108 19
69% | 68% | 74% | 67% | 84% | 48% | 72% | 84% | 73% | 48% | 84% | 49% | 77%

Don't Know 23 13 5 5 7 7 9 7 6 5 9 7 1
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%

Total 600 344 133 123| 210 180 210| 206| 209 160 233| 219 25
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 6: View of Time Spent on Issue: Inflation
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please
tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time
addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Inflation.

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ WomerV
Abs Vey | Smwht Mer/ Col [Wome | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Women [NonCol | Grad |NonCol [ Grad 1834 | HH4 | 5564 66+
Too Much 37 17 18 2 19 18 5 4 5 4 10 12 7 7
6% 5% | 10% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5%
Right Amount 124 82 35 7 63 61 19 23 18 23 32 29 21 42
21% | 22% | 19% | 16% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 30% | 21% | 26% | 16% | 17% | 25% | 29%
Not Enough 416 266 116 34| 204 211 78 48 60 58 148 123 51 89
69% | 71% | 64% | 80% | 69% | 70% | 74% | 63% | 69% | 67% | 75% | 72% | 62% | 61%
Don't Know 23 11 12 0 11 12 3 1 4 2 6 6 3 7
4% 3% 7% 0% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Total 600 | 377 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87 196 170 81 145
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 6: View of Time Spent on Issue: Inflation
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the
Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not
enough time addressing that issue: Inflation.

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150k Under | Under Better for Bgr&;r Worse

than Coll [ Col/ Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie Black Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wihy | forAl

Too Much 37 24 13 15 8 7 4 19 3 10 24 9 4 5 7 21
6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 4% % 4% 4% 8%

Right Amount 124 60 64 32 34 23 24 82 5 24 11 103 11 83 29 7
21% | 17% | 26% | 16% | 18% | 27% | 30% | 23% | 13% | 17% 3% | 48% | 17% | 64% | 15% 3%

Not Enough 416 245 165 142 139 56 51| 246 23 100 278 102 36 37 149 220
69% | 71% | 67% | 73% | 73% | 65% | 65% | 69% | 69% | 70% | 86% | 47% | 58% | 29% | 79% | 86%
Don't Know 23 17 3 6 10 0 1 10 3 8 9 2 11 4 3 7
4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 0% 1% 3% 9% 6% 3% 1% | 19% 3% 2% 3%

Total 600 | 346 244 195 190 87 79| 357 34 142 323 216 62 129 188 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 6: View of Time Spent on Issue: Inflation

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the Biden
Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time
addressing that issue: Inflation.

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Toal | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quir- Very Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Bden | Undec | Trump | Biden edy Oher | Undec | Lake | Gallego | tana | Undec | Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Too Much 37 21 12 5 17 9 5 3 3 14 9 6 8 2 6 15 14
6% % 5% 8% % 5% % 8% 8% 6% 4% | 10% | 10% 2% 4% | 14% 6%
Right Amount 124 10 113 1 8 103 7 5 1 71 101 7 10 51 57 5 6
21% 4% | 45% 2% 3% | 54% 9% | 12% 3% 3% | 43% | 12% | 12% | 61% | 40% 5% 2%
Not Enough 416 247 117 52 219 75 65 28 28| 204 116 42 54 28 74 88| 213
69% | 86% | 47% | 83% | 86% | 39% | 85% | 71% | 78% | 89% | 49% | 78% | 68% | 34% | 52% | 80% | 88%
Don't Know 23 10 8 5 10 6 0 3 4 5 10 0 8 2 5 2 9
4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 3% 0% 8% | 11% 2% 4% 0% | 10% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Total 600 288 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37 230 236 54 79 84 142 110 242
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 7: View of Time Spent on Issue: Jobs

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one,
please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right
amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Jobs.

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ Courty Registered Party SeltID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phnx/ md Tuscr/ Other

Macpa | Macpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep Ind Dem | Tump | Bden | Cand

Too Much 22 11 6 4 10 2 9 10 9 1 12 4 1
4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5%

Right Amount 217 132 38 47 33| 113 71 31 72 110 27 139 6
36% | 39% | 29% | 38% | 16% | 62% | 34% | 15% | 34% | 68% | 12% | 64% | 24%

Not Enough 335| 186 82 67| 156 58| 121| 157| 118 45| 184 67 18
56% | 54% | 62% | 55% | 74% | 32% | 58% | 76% | 56% | 28% | 79% | 30% | 71%

Don't Know 26 14 7 5 10 7 8 8 10 5 9 9 0
4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 0%

Total 600 344 133 123| 210 180 210| 206| 209 160 233| 219 25
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 7: View of Time Spent on Issue: Jobs

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please
tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time
addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Jobs.

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ WomerV
Abs Vey | Smwht Mer/ Col [Wome | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Women [NonCol | Grad |NonCol [ Grad 1834 | HH4 | 5564 66+
Too Much 22 12 9 0 12 9 4 4 3 1 6 7 3 3
4% 3% 5% 0% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Right Amount 217 136 66 15 99 118 29 33 30 43 69 57 36 56
36% | 36% | 36% | 35% | 33% | 39% | 27% | 44% | 35% | 50% | 35% | 33% | 45% | 38%
Not Enough 335 214 97 24 173 163 67 37 51 39 110 99 40 81
56% | 57% | 54% | 56% | 58% | 54% | 64% | 49% | 58% | 45% | 56% | 58% | 49% | 56%
Don't Know 26 14 8 4 14 12 5 1 3 3 11 7 2 5
4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3%
Total 600 | 377 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87 196 170 81 145
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 7: View of Time Spent on Issue: Jobs

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the
Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not
enough time addressing that issue: Jobs.

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150k Under | Under Better for Bgr&;r Worse

than Coll [ Col/ Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie Black Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wihy | forAl

Too Much 22 12 9 7 8 3 0 13 2 5 14 4 3 1 4 12
4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 0% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5%

Right Amount 217 109 109 50 73 43 37 136 9 52 47 151 20 107 58 44
36% | 31% | 44% | 25% | 38% | 49% | 47% | 38% | 26% | 36% | 14%| 70% | 32% | 83% | 31% | 17%

Not Enough 335 208 122 130 102 40 41 196 22 76| 250 56 29 18 119 190
56% | 60% | 50% | 67% | 53% | 46% | 52% | 55% | 65% | 53% | 78% | 26% | 47% | 14% | 63% | 75%
Don't Know 26 18 5 9 8 1 1 12 1 9 12 4 10 3 7 10
4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% | 16% 2% 4% 4%

Total 600 | 346 244 195 190 87 79| 357 34 142 323 216 62 129 188 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 7: View of Time Spent on Issue: Jobs

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the Biden
Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time
addressing that issue: Jobs.

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Toal | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quir- Very Smwht | NotToo
Tump | Bden | Undec [ Tump | Biden edy Other | Undec Lake | Gallego | tama Undec Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll
Too Much 22 12 4 5 11 3 5 1 2 9 4 2 6 0 2 9 10

4% 4% 2% 9% 4% 2% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 8% 0% 1% 9% 4%
Right Amount 217 38| 168 11 27| 139 24 18 9 29| 151 24 14 66 95 24 27
36% | 13% | 68% | 18% | 11% | 72% | 31% | 46% | 25% | 12% | 64% | 43% | 17% | 79% | 67% | 21% | 11%

Not Enough 335| 227 70 39| 206 46 47 16 21| 183 74 28 50 16 40 73| 196
56% | 79% | 28% | 61% | 81% | 24% | 61% | 40% | 56% | 79% | 31% | 52% | 63% | 19% | 28% | 66% | 81%

Don't Know 26 11 7 8 11 5 1 4 5 10 7 0 9 1 5 4 9
4% 4% 3% | 13% 4% 2% 2% | 11% | 13% 4% 3% 0% | 12% 1% 4% 4% 4%

Total 600 | 288| 249 63| 255| 192 77 39 37| 230| 236 54 79 84| 142| 110 242

100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 8: View of Time Spent on Issue: lllegal Immigration

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one,
please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right
amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: lllegal immigration.

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party SeffID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phnv/ md Tusar/ Other

Marcpa | Macpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep ind Dam | Tump | Bden | Cad
Too Much 79 45 12 22 19 29 32 17 31 25 18 28 6
13% | 13% 9% | 18% 9% | 16% | 15% 8% | 15% | 16% 8% | 13% | 23%
Right Amount 144 93 23 28 18 83 43 16 46 79 12 101 2
24% | 27% | 17% | 23% 9% | 46% | 21% 8% | 22% | 50% 5% | 46% 8%
Not Enough 354 192 95 67 171 60 123 172 120 48 198 81 17
59% | 56% | 71% | 54% | 81% | 33% | 58% | 84% | 58% | 30% | 85% | 37% | 69%
Don't Know 23 14 3 6 2 8 13 1 12 7 4 9 0
4% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 6% 0% 6% 4% 2% 4% 0%
Total 600 344 133 123 210 180 210 206 209 160 233 219 25
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 8: View of Time Spent on Issue: lllegal Immigration

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please
tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time
addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: lllegal immigration.

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very | Smwht Men/ Col |Womer/ [ Caoll
Cerin Likely | Likely Men | Women |NonColl [ Grad |NonCol | Grad 1834 | B4 | 5564 65+
Too Much 79 35 37 7 39 40 12 5 12 6 42 16 10 11

13% 9% | 20% | 17% | 13% | 13%| 11% 6% | 14% 7% | 21% 9% | 13% 7%
Right Amount 144 84 49 11 61 83 22 22 19 27 54 33 19 38
24% | 22% | 27% | 26% | 21% | 27% | 21% | 29% | 21% | 31% | 28% | 19% | 23% | 26%

Not Enough 354 | 246 83 24| 187| 166 69 48 48 52 92| 117 50 89
59% | 65% | 46% | S7% | 63% | 55% | 66% | 63% | 55% | 61% | 47% | 69% | 62% | 62%

Don't Know 23 12 11 0 10 13 2 1 8 1 9 5 2 7
4% 3% 6% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2% 9% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5%

Total 600| 377| 181 431 298 302| 105 75 87 87| 196 170 81| 145

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 8: View of Time Spent on Issue: lllegal Immigration
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the
Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not

enough time addressing that issue: lllegal immigration.

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150k Under | Under Better for Bgr&;r Worse

than Coll [ Col/ Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie Black Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wihy | forAl

Too Much 79 56 23 40 19 7 10 36 8 23 33 33 13 15 32 30
13% | 16% 9% | 20% | 10% 8% | 13% | 10% | 22% | 16% | 10% | 15% | 21% | 11%| 17% | 12%

Right Amount 144 79 65 37 48 24 19 89 4 35 21 109 14 73 44 19
24% ( 23% | 27% | 19% | 25% | 28% | 24% | 25% | 11% | 25% 7% | 50% | 23% | 57% | 23% %

Not Enough 354 194 154 108 118 55 49| 219 21 77 261 66 27 36 108 200
59% | 56% | 63% | 55% | 62% | 64% | 62% | 61% | 61% | 54% | 81% | 31% | 44% | 28% | 58% | 79%
Don't Know 23 18 2 10 5 0 1 13 2 7 7 8 8 4 4 6
4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 0% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% | 13% 3% 2% 2%

Total 600 | 346 244 195 190 87 79| 357 34 142 323 216 62 129 188 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 8: View of Time Spent on Issue: lllegal Immigration
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the Biden
Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time
addressing that issue: lllegal immigration.

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Toal | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quir- Very Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Bden | Undec | Trump | Biden edy Oher | Undec | Lake | Gallego | tana | Undec | Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Too Much 79 30 39 10 23 25 16 13 2 16 33 19 11 9 17 25 23
13% | 10% | 16% | 16% 9% | 13% | 21% | 34% 6% 7% | 14% | 36% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 22% | 10%
Right Amount 144 12 121 11 11 104 10 9 10 10 109 13 12 48 62 15 10
24% 4% | 49% | 18% 4% | 54% | 13% | 22% | 28% 4% | 46% | 24% | 16% | 58% | 44% | 14% 4%
Not Enough 354 240 78 35| 215 55 48 15 21| 203 83 22 46 24 52 67 205
59% | 84% | 31% | 56% | 84% | 28% | 62% | 38% | 58% | 88% | 35% | 40% | 58% | 28% | 37%| 61% | 85%
Don't Know 23 5 11 6 5 9 4 2 3 1 12 0 10 2 10 3 4
4% 2% 5% | 10% 2% 5% 5% 5% 8% 1% 5% 0% | 12% 3% % 3% 2%
Total 600 288 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37 230 236 54 79 84 142 110 242
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 9: View of Time Spent on Issue: Social Issues
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one,
please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right

amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Social issues like abortion,

racism, and gay rights.

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ Courty Registered Party SeffD Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phr/ E'&"f Tusa/ Other

Macpa | Macpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep Ind Dan | Tump | Ben | Cad
Too Much 230 122 69 39 129 18 83 135 75 11 155 23 13
38% | 36% | 51% | 32% | 61% | 10% | 39% | 65% | 36% 7% | 67% | 10% | 52%
Right Amount 147 91 23 33 28 75 44 23 44 78 20 100 2
24% | 26% | 17% | 27% | 13% | 41% | 21% | 11% | 21% | 49% 8% | 45% 8%
Not Enough 191 117 33 41 43 79 69 38 78 66 44 87 9
32% | 34% | 25% | 33% | 20% | 44% | 33% | 18% | 37% | 41% | 19% | 40% | 37%
Don't Know 33 14 9 10 10 8 14 11 13 5 14 9 1
5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Total 600 344 133 123 210 180 210 206 209 160 233 219 25
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 9: View of Time Spent on Issue: Social Issues

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please
tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time
addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Social issues like abortion, racism, and gay rights.

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very | Smwht Mer/ Col |[Womew | Col
Certn Likely Likely Men | Women |NonCol [ Grad |NonCol | Grad 1834 HH4 5564 66+
Too Much 230 159 62 8 139 91 56 31 22 27 65 80 33 46

38% | 42% | 34% | 19% | 47% | 30% | 53% | 41% | 25% | 31% | 33% | 47% | 41% | 32%
Right Amount 147 90 47 10 70 76 21 28 24 25 44 30 21 52
24% | 24% | 26% | 23% | 24% | 25% | 20% | 37% | 27% | 29% | 22% | 18% | 26% | 36%

Not Enough 191 108 60 23 74 117 24 13 33 33 83 47 23 36
32% | 29% | 33% | 54% | 25% | 39% | 22% | 18% | 38% | 38% | 43% | 28% | 28% | 25%

Don't Know 33 20 11 2 14 18 5 3 8 2 4 13 4 10
5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 2% 2% 8% 5% 7%

Total 600| 377| 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87| 196| 170 81| 145

100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 9: View of Time Spent on Issue: Social Issues
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the
Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not
enough time addressing that issue: Social issues like abortion, racism, and gay rights.

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150k Under | Under Better for Bgr&;r Worse

than Coll [ Col/ Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie Black Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wihy | forAl

Too Much 230 130 95 72 74 33 31 137 14 48| 201 13 16 7 68 150
38% | 38% | 39% | 37% | 39% | 38% | 40% | 38% | 43% | 34%| 62% 6% | 26% 6% | 36% | 59%

Right Amount 147 73 73 39 51 23 22 97 3 32 34 100 12 72 40 28
24% | 21% | 30% | 20% | 27% | 26% | 28% | 27% 8% | 23% | 11% | 46% | 20% | 56% | 21% | 11%

Not Enough 191 121 68 71 57 29 24 104 14 53 69 98 24 46 74 63
32% (| 35% | 28% | 36% | 30% | 33% | 30% | 29% | 41% | 37% | 21% | 45% | 39% | 36% | 39% | 25%

Don't Know 33 21 7 14 8 2 2 19 3 8 18 5 10 3 6 14
5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 5% 8% 6% 6% 2% | 16% 3% 3% 6%

Total 600 | 346 244 195 190 87 79| 357 34 142 323 216 62 129 188 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 9: View of Time Spent on Issue: Social Issues
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the Biden
Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time
addressing that issue: Social issues like abortion, racism, and gay rights.

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Toal | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quir- Very Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Bden | Undec | Trump | Biden edy Oher | Undec | Lake | Gallego | tana | Undec | Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Too Much 230 187 16 27 167 11 29 9 15 159 24 12 35 4 17 46 156
38% | 65% 6% | 43% | 65% 6% | 37% | 22% | 41% | 69% | 10% | 22% | 44% 5% | 12% | 42% | 64%
Right Amount 147 30 112 5 24 98 15 6 3 19 108 9 11 44 64 15 23
24% | 10% | 45% 8% 9% | 51% | 19% | 16% 9% 8% | 46% | 17% | 14% | 53% | 45% | 14% 9%
Not Enough 191 51 114 25 46 76 33 22 15 40 96 30 24 31 57 44 49
32% | 18% | 46% | 40% | 18% | 39% | 42% | 57% | 40% | 18% | 41%| 56% | 30% | 37% | 40% | 40% | 20%
Don't Know 33 20 7 6 18 7 1 2 4 12 8 3 9 4 4 5 15
5% % 3% 9% % 4% 1% 5% | 11% 5% 3% 6% | 12% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Total 600 288 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37 230 236 54 79 84 142 110 242
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 10: View of Time Spent on Issue: Terrorism

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one,
please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right
amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Terrorism.

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party Self-ID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot
Phnx/
Phnx/ Nor+ Tuscr/ Other
Marcpa | Marcpa | Yuma Rep Dem Other Rep Ind Dem Trump | Biden Card
Too Much 49 29 7 13 10 20 20 10 25 10 13 15 0

8% 8% 5% | 11% 5% | 11% 9% 5% | 12% 6% 5% 7% 0%
Right Amount 200| 123 35 41 26 98 76 19 78 99 16| 130 10
33% | 36% | 26% | 33% | 12% | 54% | 36% 9% | 37% | 62% 7% | 60% | 42%

Not Enough 285| 152 77 56| 153 43 89| 154 85 34| 183 49 13
47% | 44% | 58% | 45% | 73% | 24% | 42% | 75% | 41% | 21% | 79% | 22% | 53%
Don't Know 67 39 14 13 22 19 26 23 21 17 21 24 1
11%| 11% | 10% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 11% 9% | 11% 5%
Total 600 344| 133| 123| 210| 180| 210 206| 209 160| 233| 219 25

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 10: View of Time Spent on Issue: Terrorism
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please
tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time
addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Terrorism.

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ WomerV
Abs Vey | Smwht Mer/ Col [Wome | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Women [NonCol | Grad |NonCol [ Grad 1834 | HH4 | 5564 66+
Too Much 49 25 21 4 28 22 13 6 6 3 24 15 5 5
8% 7% | 11% 9% 9% % | 12% 8% 7% 3%| 12% 9% 6% 3%
Right Amount 200 117 67 16 90 109 25 30 29 34 80 50 26 43
33% | 31% | 37% | 39% | 30% | 36% | 24% | 40% | 33% | 39% | 41%| 29% | 32% | 30%
Not Enough 285 198 69 18 147 138 55 34 39 45 72 92 41 75
47% | 52% | 38% | 43% | 49% | 46% | 53% | 45% | 45% (| 52% | 37% | 54% | 51% | 52%
Don't Know 67 38 25 4 33 34 12 6 13 5 19 13 10 22
11% | 10% | 14% 9% | 11%| 11%| 11% 8% | 15% 6% | 10% 8% | 12% | 15%
Total 600 | 377 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87 196 170 81 145
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 10: View of Time Spent on Issue: Terrorism
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the
Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not

enough time addressing that issue: Terrorism.

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150k Under | Under Better for Bgr&;r Worse

than Coll [ Col/ Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie Black Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wihy | forAl

Too Much 49 32 16 24 14 1 4 28 8 10 20 19 9 8 25 10
8% 9% % | 12% 7% 1% 5% 8% | 24% 7% 6% 9% | 15% 7% | 14% 4%

Right Amount 200 105 95 50 64 41 27 118 10 50 47 131 21 81 69 41
33% | 30% | 39% | 26% | 34% | 47% | 35% | 33% | 30% | 35% | 15% | 61% | 34% | 63% | 37% | 16%

Not Enough 285 163 117 96 94 39 39 174 11 66| 225 43 17 26 78 177
47% | 47% | 48% | 49% | 50% | 46% | 49% | 49% | 33% | 47% | 70% | 20% | 27% | 20% | 41% | 70%

Don't Know 67 46 16 25 18 5 9 37 4 16 30 22 14 13 16 27
11% | 13% 7% | 13%| 10% 6% | 11%| 10% | 12% | 11% 9% | 10% | 23% | 10% 9% | 11%

Total 600 | 346 244 195 190 87 79| 357 34 142 323 216 62 129 188 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 10: View of Time Spent on Issue: Terrorism

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the Biden
Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time
addressing that issue: Terrorism.

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Toal | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quir- Very Smwht | NotToo
Tump | Bden | Undec | Trump | Biden edy Other | Undec lake | Galego | tena Undec Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Too Much 49 16 23 10 15 13 9 10 3 14 22 10 3 3 10 19 15

8% 6% 9% | 16% 6% 7% | 12% | 25% 8% 6% 9% | 19% 4% 4% 7% | 17% 6%
Right Amount 200 31| 150 19 25| 122 27 11 15 16| 136 24 23 55 81 34 23
33% | 11% | 60% | 30% | 10% | 63% | 35% | 28% | 40% 7% | 57% | 45% | 29% | 66% | 57% | 31% | 10%

Not Enough 285| 213 47 24| 190 34 35 14 12| 177 53 18 37 19 29 49| 182
47% | 74% | 19% | 39% | 74% | 18% | 45% | 36% | 33% | 77% | 22% | 34% | 46% | 22% | 21% | 44%| 75%
Don't Know 67 28 28 10 25 24 6 4 7 23 26 1 16 7 22 9 22
11%| 10% | 11% | 16% | 10% | 12% 8% | 11% | 19% | 10% | 11% 2% | 20% 8% | 15% 8% 9%
Total 600 | 288| 249 63| 255| 192 77 39 37| 230| 236 54 79 84| 142| 110 242

100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 11: View of Time Spent on Issue: Foreign Affairs

Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one,
please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right
amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Foreign Affairs.

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party SeffID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phnv/ md Tusar/ Other

Marcpa | Macpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep ind Dam | Tump | Bden | Cad
Too Much 132 71 36 24 45 38 49 54 48 21 56 32 5
22% | 21% | 27% | 20% | 21% | 21% | 23% | 26% | 23% | 13% | 24% | 14% | 22%
Right Amount 182 121 23 38 35 84 63 33 62 84 31 118 6
30% | 35% | 17% | 31% | 17% | 46% | 30% | 16% | 30% | 52% | 13% | 54% | 26%
Not Enough 252 135 65 52 122 47 83 112 84 46 134 56 12
42% | 39% | 49% | 42% | 58% | 26% | 39% | 54% | 40% | 29% | 58% | 26% | 47%
Don't Know 35 16 9 9 8 12 15 6 15 9 12 14 1
6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Total 600 344 133 123 210 180 210 206 209 160 233 219 25
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 11: View of Time Spent on Issue: Foreign Affairs
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please
tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time
addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Foreign Affairs.

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ WomerV
Abs Vey | Smwht Mer/ Col [Wome | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Women [NonCol | Grad |NonCol [ Grad 1834 | HH4 | 5564 66+
Too Much 132 77 43 12 81 51 32 11 16 11 65 39 16 11
22% | 20% | 24% | 28% | 27% | 17% | 31% | 14% | 18% | 13% | 33% | 23% | 19% 8%
Right Amount 182 114 58 10 84 98 19 31 29 34 43 53 27 57
30% | 30% | 32% | 24% | 28% | 32% | 18% | 42% | 33% | 39% | 22% | 31%| 34%| 39%
Not Enough 252 170 62 19 117 135 49 32 33 40 80 68 33 68
42% | 45% | 35% | 45% | 39% | 45% | 46% | 43% | 38% | 47% | 41% | 40% | 41% | 47%
Don't Know 35 16 17 1 15 19 5 1 9 1 8 11 5 9
6% 4% | 10% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% | 10% 1% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Total 600 | 377 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87 196 170 81 145
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 11: View of Time Spent on Issue: Foreign Affairs
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the
Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not
enough time addressing that issue: Foreign Affairs.

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150k Under | Under Better for Bgr&;r Worse

than Coll [ Col/ Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie Black Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wihy | forAl

Too Much 132 89 42 49 40 18 13 71 13 31 87 33 12 12 56 59
22% | 26% | 17% | 25% | 21% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 38% | 22% | 27% | 15% | 19% 9% | 30% | 23%

Right Amount 182 89 93 45 54 33 32 114 10 37 44 119 19 83 47 42
30% | 26% | 38% | 23% | 29% | 38% | 41% | 32% | 30% | 26% | 14% | 55% | 30% | 65% | 25% | 16%

Not Enough 252 143 105 92 83 32 32 156 8 64 175 56 21 28 78 141
42% | 41% | 43% | 47% | 43% | 38% | 41% | 44% | 23% | 45% | 54% | 26% | 34% | 21% | 42% | 55%

Don't Know 35 25 5 9 13 3 1 17 3 9 16 8 10 6 6 14
6% 7% 2% 5% 7% 3% 1% 5% 9% 7% 5% 4% | 17% 4% 3% 5%

Total 600 | 346 244 195 190 87 79| 357 34 142 323 216 62 129 188 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 11: View of Time Spent on Issue: Foreign Affairs
Now | would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address. For each one, please tell me if the Biden
Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time
addressing that issue: Foreign Affairs.

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Toal | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quir- Very Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Bden | Undec | Trump | Biden edy Oher | Undec | Lake | Gallego | tana | Undec | Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Too Much 132 75 35 22 65 20 27 8 12 61 33 16 21 5 21 33 70
22% | 26% | 14% | 35% | 26% | 10% | 35% | 19% | 33% | 27% | 14% | 30% | 26% 6% | 14% | 30% | 29%
Right Amount 182 34 136 12 28 117 20 5 12 26 127 14 15 61 65 32 21
30% | 12% | 55% | 20% | 11% | 61% | 26% | 14% | 31% | 11% | 54% | 26% | 19% | 73% | 46% | 29% 9%
Not Enough 252 167 64 21 150 41 28 23 9 134 65 23 30 14 48 41 140
42% | 58% | 26% | 33% | 59% | 22% | 37% | 59% | 25% | 58% | 27% | 43% | 38% | 16% | 34% | 38% | 58%
Don't Know 35 13 15 7 12 14 2 3 4 8 12 1 13 4 8 4 12
6% 4% 6% | 11% 5% % 3% 8% | 11% 4% 5% 2% | 17% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Total 600 288 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37 230 236 54 79 84 142 110 242
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 12: View of Economy Under Biden
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the economy during Joe Biden's presidency: (ROTATE
TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP): a) The economy has gotten better for almost all Americans. b) The

economy has gotten better only for wealthy Americans, but gotten worse for average Americans. c) The
economy has gotten worse for almost all Americans.

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ County Regjstered Party SelfID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phnx/ ﬂé."i" Tuson/ Other

Marcpa | Margpa | Yuma Rep Dem Other Rep Ind Dem | Tump | Biden | Cad

Better for All 129 70 21 37 10 83 36 8| 33 84 4] 99 3
21% | 20% | 16% | 30%| 5%| 46% | 17%| 4%| 16%| 52%| 2%| 45% | 13%

Better Only for | 188 125 37 26 49 55 84 47 90 44 54 73 11
Wealthy 31% | 36% | 28% | 21% | 23% | 30% | 40% | 23% | 43% | 27%| 23%| 33%| 43%
Worse for Al 255| 137 70| 48| 146 33 76| 148 72 25| 169 31 11
43% | 40% | 53% | 39% | 70% | 18% | 36% | 72% | 34%| 16% | 73% | 14%| 44%

Don't Know 29 12 5 12 6 9 14 3 14 7 5 15 0
5% | 3%| 4%| 9%| 3%| 5%| 7%| 1%| 7%| 4%| 2%| 7%| 0%

Total 600| 344 133| 123| 210| 180| 210| 206| 209| 160| 233| 219 25
100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 12: View of Economy Under Biden
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the economy during Joe Biden's presidency: (ROTATE TOP
TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP): a) The economy has gotten better for almost all Americans. b) The economy has
gotten better only for wealthy Americans, but gotten worse for average Americans. c) The economy has gotten worse

for alImost all Americans.

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very | Smwht Mer/ Col  |[Women | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Women [NonCol | Grad |NonCol [ Grd 1834 | BHH4 | 564 &6+
Better for All 129 81 43 4 59 69 14 23 18 23 24 36 24 44
21% | 22% | 24% 9% | 20% | 23% | 14% | 30% | 21% | 26% | 12% | 21% | 29% | 31%
Better Only for 188 104 56 28 108 79 32 20 19 22 85 63 19 21
Wealthy 31% | 28% | 31% | 64% | 36% | 26% | 30% | 27% | 22% | 26% | 43% | 37% | 23% | 14%
Worse for All 255 174 71 10 115 141 54 31 47 39 76 66 35 70
43% | 46% | 39% | 24% | 39% | 46% | 52% | 41% | 54% | 45% | 39% | 39% | 43%| 49%
Don't Know 29 18 10 1 16 13 5 1 3 3 10 5 4 9
5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Total 600 | 377 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87 196 170 81 145
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 12: View of Economy Under Biden
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the economy during Joe Biden's presidency: (ROTATE
TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP): a) The economy has gotten better for almost all Americans. b) The

economy has gotten better only for wealthy Americans, but gotten worse for average Americans. c) The
economy has gotten worse for almost all Americans.

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially
Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150K Under | Under

thanColl | Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Biack | Hesp | Tump | Biden | Undec
Better for All 129 64 65 27 44 25 21 78 4 33 8 109 11
21% | 18% | 27% | 14% | 23% | 29% | 26% | 22% | 11% | 24% 3%| 51%| 18%
Better Only for 188 111 71 79 53 24 19 95 20 44 88 71 28
Wealthy 31% | 32% | 29% | 41% | 28% | 28% | 24% | 27% | 59% | 31% | 27% | 33% | 46%
Worse for All 255 153| 100 80 84 35 38| 172 8 52| 221 21 13
43% | 44% | 41% | 41% | 44% | 40% | 47% | 48% | 24% | 36% | 69% | 10% | 21%
Don't Know 29 18 8 8 9 2 2 12 2 12 5 14 10
5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 9% 2% 6% | 16%
Total 600 | 346 244| 195| 190 87 79| 357 34| 142 323| 216 62
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 12: View of Economy Under Biden
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the economy during Joe Biden's presidency: (ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM

TO TOP): a) The economy has gotten better for almost all Americans. b) The economy has gotten better only for wealthy Americans, but

gotten worse for average Americans. c) The economy has gotten worse for almost all Americans.

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Toal | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quir- Very Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Bden | Undec | Trump | Biden edy Oher | Undec | Lake | Gallego | tana | Undec | Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Better for All 129 5 122 1 3 113 6 7 0 3| 113 5 7 63 57 6 3
21% 2% | 49% 2% 1% | 59% 8% | 18% 0% 1% | 48% 9% 9% | 76% | 40% 5% 1%
Better Only for 188 69 83 35 59 51 41 20 16 59 74 27 28 12 50 46 69
Wealthy 31% | 24% | 33% | 55% | 23% | 27% | 53% | 51% | 44% | 26% | 31%| 50% | 35% | 15% | 35% | 42% | 28%
Worse for All 255 206 29 21 186 20 27 8 14 163 39 18 35 6 22 52 168
43% | 72% | 11% | 33% | 73% | 10% | 35% | 21% | 39% | 71% | 16% | 34% | 44% 7% | 15% | 47% | 69%
Don't Know 29 7 15 6 6 9 3 4 6 5 11 3 10 2 13 6 3
5% 2% 6% | 10% 2% 5% 4% | 10% | 18% 2% 4% 6% | 12% 3% 9% 6% 1%
Total 600 288 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37 230 236 54 79 84 142 110 242
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 13: Effect of Government Programs
Since President Biden took office, the federal government has agreed to one-point-one-trillion dollars in new
spending on things like infrastructure, greenhouse gas reduction, and semiconductor manufacturing, and an
additional half-trillion dollars for green energy tax credits. How much effect would you say that these new
government programs and tax credits have had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none

at all?

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party SelfD Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phnx/ ﬂ'??id Tuson/ Other

Margpa | Marcpa | Yura | Rep Den | Oher | Rep Ind Den | Tump | Biden | Cad
Great Deal 104 50 26 29 28 40 36 33 28 38 44 40 5
17% | 14% | 19% | 24% | 13% | 22% | 17% | 16% | 13% | 24% | 19% | 18% | 21%
Some 110 68 19 23 22 54 34 25 31 51 21 62 2
18% | 20% | 14% | 19% | 10% | 30% | 16% | 12% | 15% | 32% 9% | 28% 8%
Not Much 140 93 20 27 39 45 56 33 64 42 36 65 10
23% | 27% | 15% | 22% | 19% | 25% | 27% | 16% | 31% | 26% | 16% | 30% | 41%
None at All 224 120 64 40| 113 35 76| 107 81 26| 122 48 7
37% | 35% | 48% | 32% | 54% | 19% | 36% | 52% | 39% | 16% | 52% | 22% | 30%
Don't Know 22 12 6 4 9 5 8 8 5 3 10 4 0
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Total 600 | 344 133 123 210 180 210| 206| 209 160 233| 219 25
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 13: Effect of Government Programs
Since President Biden took office, the federal government has agreed to one-point-one-trillion dollars in new spending
on things like infrastructure, greenhouse gas reduction, and semiconductor manufacturing, and an additional half-
trillion dollars for green energy tax credits. How much effect would you say that these new government programs and
tax credits have had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very | Smwht Mer/ Col  |[Women | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Women [NonCol | Grad |NonCol [ Grd 1834 | BHH4 | 564 &6+
Great Deal 104 73 27 5 54 50 20 12 12 10 25 31 13 33
17% | 19% | 15% | 11% | 18% | 17% | 19%| 16% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 18% | 16% | 23%
Some 110 65 31 13 48 62 9 12 20 20 38 24 16 32
18% | 17% | 17% | 31% | 16% | 21% 9% | 16% | 23% | 23% | 20% | 14% | 19% | 22%
Not Much 140 77 49 14 72 68 20 21 16 18 55 39 16 28
23% | 20% | 27% | 34% | 24% | 23% | 19% | 27% | 18% | 21% | 28% | 23% | 19% | 19%
None at All 224 149 65 10 114 110 53 29 38 31 69 71 33 48
37% | 39% | 36% | 24% | 38% | 36% | 50% | 38% | 43% | 36% | 35% | 42% | 41%| 33%
Don't Know 22 13 9 0 10 12 3 1 1 7 9 4 4 4
4% 3% 5% 0% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 8% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Total 600 377 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87 196 170 81 145
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 13: Effect of Government Programs
Since President Biden took office, the federal government has agreed to one-point-one-trillion dollars in new spending on things like

infrastructure, greenhouse gas reduction, and semiconductor manufacturing, and an additional half-trillion dollars for green energy

tax credits. How much effect would you say that these new government programs and tax credits have had on your life, personally: a
great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50K/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Under | Under Better for Bgrttsr Worse

thanColl [ Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie Black Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wihy | for Al

Great Deal 104 66 36 33 29 20 13 55 5 32 49 44 11 36 25 39
17% | 19% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 23% | 16% | 15% | 14% | 22% | 15% | 21% | 18% | 28% | 14% | 15%

Some 110 61 48 33 33 13 20 63 9 24 33 61 16 43 33 31
18% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 25% | 18% | 26% | 17% | 10% | 28% | 26% | 33% | 18% | 12%

Not Much 140 80 61 43 48 26 15 75 9 41 65 63 12 31 52 54
23% | 23% | 25% | 22% | 26% | 30% | 19% | 21% | 26% | 29% | 20% | 29% | 19% | 24% | 27% | 21%

None at All 224 133 88 76 76 27 30 153 10 38 166 41 17 16 73 125
37% (| 38% | 36% | 39% | 40% | 31% | 38% | 43% | 31% | 27% | 51% | 19% | 27% | 13% | 39% | 49%
Don't Know 22 7 12 10 4 1 2 12 1 7 10 6 6 3 5 7
4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% | 10% 2% 3% 3%

Total 600 | 346 244 195 190 87 79| 357 34 142 323 216 62 129 188 255
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 13: Effect of Government Programs
Since President Biden took office, the federal government has agreed to one-point-one-trillion dollars in new spending on things like

infrastructure, greenhouse gas reduction, and semiconductor manufacturing, and an additional half-trillion dollars for green energy tax
credits. How much effect would you say that these new government programs and tax credits have had on your life, personally: a great deal,

some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quir- Very Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Bden | Undec | Tump | Biden edy Oter | Undec | Lake | Galego | tana Undec Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Great Deal 104 45 57 3 40 47 9 6 2 33 51 8 13 28 23 6 42
17% | 16% | 23% 5% | 16% | 25% | 12% | 14% 6% | 14%| 22% | 15% | 16% | 33% | 16% 6% | 17%
Some 110 28 69 13 24 59 15 7 5 23 72 9 6 23 41 23 19
18% | 10% | 28% | 20% 9% | 30% | 20% | 18% | 13% | 10% | 30% | 17% 8% | 28% | 29% | 21% 8%
Not Much 140 50 71 19 45 53 24 9 9 38 68 18 16 13 47 40 38
23% | 17% | 28% | 30% | 18% | 27% | 32% | 23% | 25% | 17% | 29% | 33% | 20% | 15% | 33% | 36% | 16%
None at All 224 154 46 24 136 28 28 15 17 129 38 17 40 17 26 37 135
37% | 53% | 19% | 38% | 53% | 15% | 36% | 39% | 46% | 56% | 16% | 31% | 50% | 21% | 19% | 34% | 56%
Don't Know 22 11 7 4 10 6 1 2 3 8 7 2 5 2 5 3 9
4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% 6% 9% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Total 600 288 249 63 255 192 77 39 37 230 236 54 79 84 142 110 242
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 14: Effect of Inflation
Since President Biden took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent. How much effect would you say the
increased price of goods has had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market County Registered Party SeftD Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phr/ md Tusa/ Other

Macpa | Macpa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Rep Ind Dan | Turp | Biden | Cad
Great Deal 366 206 98 63 169 74 124 167 129 56 197 81 22
61% | 60% | 74% | 51% | 80% | 41% | 59% | 81% | 62% | 35% | 85% | 37% | 91%
Some 132 80 19 33 25 63 44 27 43 61 20 73 2
22% | 23% | 14% | 27% | 12% | 35% | 21% | 13% | 20% | 38% 9% | 33% 9%
Not Much 64 36 10 18 9 27 28 4 26 30 5 47 0
11% | 10% 8% | 15% 4% | 15% | 13% 2% | 13% | 19% 2% | 21% 0%
None at All 23 14 3 6 5 11 7 6 6 10 5 14 0
4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 0%
Don't Know 15 9 3 4 3 5 7 2 6 3 4 4 0
3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Total 600 344 133 123 210 180 210 206 209 160 233 219 25
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 14: Effect of Inflation
Since President Biden took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent. How much effect would you say the increased
price of goods has had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Smwht Mer/ Col [Womer/ | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely | Men | Women [NonCol| Gad |NonCol| Gad | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 66+
Great Deal 366 236 105 25| 174 192 70 40 57 52| 117 115 52 77
61% | 63% | 58% | 59% | 58% | 64% | 67% | 53% | 66% | 60% | 60% | 68% | 64% | 53%
Some 132 84 41 7 67 66 20 18 16 25 48 32 17 34
22% | 22% | 23% | 18% | 22% | 22% | 19% | 24% | 18% | 29% | 25% | 19% | 22% | 24%
Not Much 64 31 23 10 32 31 10 11 10 6 25 14 6 19
11% 8% | 13% | 24% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 15% | 12% 7% | 13% 8% 7% | 13%
None at All 23 17 6 0 15 7 3 5 1 2 2 5 4 10
4% 4% 3% 0% 5% 2% 3% % 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% %
Don't Know 15 9 6 0 10 6 2 1 3 1 4 4 2 4
3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Total 600 | 377 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87| 196( 170 81| 145
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 14: Effect of Inflation
Since President Biden took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent. How much effect would you say the increased price of goods
has had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150K Under | Under Better for Bdeﬁe; Worse

thanColl | Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Black | Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wiy | forAl

Great Deal 366 220( 140 133| 123 46 41| 222 26 84| 267 63 36 24| 126( 211
61% | 63% | 57% | 68% | 65% | 53% | 52% | 62% | 78% | 59% | 83% | 29% | 58% | 19% | 67% | 83%

Some 132 74 58 39 39 21 21 79 1 31 32 85 15 59 36 30
22% | 21% | 24% | 20% | 21% | 24% | 26% | 22% 3%| 22% | 10% | 39% | 25% | 46% | 19% | 12%
Not Much 64 36 28 11 21 14 13 38 2 17 12 46 6 31 21 6
11% | 10% | 11% 6% | 11%| 16% | 16% | 11% 5% | 12% 4% | 21% | 10% | 24% | 11% 2%
None at All 23 9 14 7 6 6 4 11 4 5 5 16 2 11 4 5
4% 3% 6% 3% 3% % 5% 3%| 11% 4% 2% % 3% 9% 2% 2%
Don't Know 15 8 4 6 2 1 0 7 1 5 6 6 3 3 1 3
3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 0% 1%

Total 600 | 346 244| 195| 190 87 79| 357 34| 142 323| 216 62| 129 188| 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 14: Effect of Inflation
Since President Biden took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent. How much effect would you say the increased price of goods has had

on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quin- Very | Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Boen | Undec | Tump | Bden | edy | Oher | Undec | Lake |Galego | tra | Undec | Wl wel wel | NotatAl
Great Deal 366 | 238 84 45| 214 49 55 24 24| 192 84 30 59 21 51 69| 213
61% | 83% | 34% | 71% | 84% | 25% | 72% | 61% | 66% | 84% | 36% | 56% | 75% | 25% | 36% | 63% | 88%
Some 132 27 96 8 24 82 12 8 6 25 87 13 8 28 56 29 16
22% 9% | 39% | 13% 9% | 42% | 16% | 21% | 17% | 11% | 37% | 24% | 10% | 34% | 40% | 26% %
Not Much 64 11 49 3 7 43 9 3 2 5 44 8 7 19 26 10 5
11% 4% | 20% 5% 3% | 22%| 11% 8% 6% 2% | 19% | 14% 8% | 23% | 18% 9% 2%
None at All 23 6 14 2 5 14 1 1 1 5 14 2 1 13 4 1 4
4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1% | 15% 3% 1% 2%
Don't Know 15 4 6 5 4 5 0 3 3 3 6 1 5 2 5 1 4
3% 2% 2% 8% 2% 3% 0% % 8% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Total 600 | 288| 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37| 230 236 54 79 84| 142 110| 242
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 15: Federal Government Should/Should Not Tax Tips
Do you think the federal government should or should not tax income earned through tips?

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party Self-ID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot

Phnx/ m Tuson/ Other

Macpa | Margpa | Yura | Rep Dem | Oher | Rep Ind Dem | Tuwp | Bden | Cad
Should 110 63 22 26 27 44 40 29 38 41 27 58 6
18% | 18% | 16% | 21% | 13% | 24% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 26% | 11% | 26% | 26%
Should Not 437 253 103 81| 166 117 154 166 155 100 191 136 17
73% | 74% | 77% | 66% | 79% | 65% | 73% | 80% | 74% | 62% | 82% | 62% | 70%
Don't Know 52 28 9 16 17 19 16 12 17 19 15 25 1
9% 8% 7% | 13% 8% | 10% 8% 6% 8% | 12% 6% | 11% 5%
Total 600 | 344 133 123| 210 180| 210| 206| 209 160| 233| 219 25
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 15: Federal Government Should/Should Not Tax Tips
Do you think the federal government should or should not tax income earned through tips?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
MerV Womer/
Abs Very | Smwht Mer/ Col |[Wome | Col
Certn Likely Likely Men | Women |NonCol [ Grad |NonCol | Grad 1834 HBH4 5564 66+
Should 110 68 34 9 61 50 18 25 9 22 32 34 19 25
18% | 18% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 16% | 17% | 33% | 11% | 25% | 16% | 20% | 24% | 18%
Should Not 437 276| 128 32| 213 224 79 44 69 59| 151 129 53 98
73% | 73% | 71% | 76% | 71% | 74% | 75% | 58% | 79% | 68% | 77%| 76% | 66% | 68%
Don't Know 52 32 19 1 24 28 9 7 9 6 12 8 8 21
9% 9% | 10% 3% 8% 9% 8% 9% | 10% 7% 6% 5% | 10% | 14%
Total 600 | 377( 181 431 298| 302 105 75 87 87| 196 170 81| 145
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 15: Federal Government Should/Should Not Tax Tips
Do you think the federal government should or should not tax income earned through tips?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden

Less $60K $50- $100- | $150K/ Under | Under Better for Bgti?/r Worse

thanColl [ Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie Black Hsp | Tump | Biden | Undec Al Wihy | forAl

Should 110 54 56 27 40 20 18 73 4 24 42 63 6 40 35 34
18% | 16% | 23% | 14% | 21% | 23% | 23% | 21% | 11% | 17%| 13% | 29% | 10% | 31% | 19% | 13%

Should Not 437 261 171 151 135 61 58| 252 30 100 262 132 43 72 146 203
73% | 75% | 70% | 78% | 71% | 70% | 73% | 71% | 89% | 71% | 81% | 61%| 70% | 56% | 78% | 79%

Don't Know 52 31 17 16 15 6 4 32 0 18 19 21 13 16 7 18
9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% 0% | 12% 6% | 10% | 20% | 13% 4% %

Total 600 | 346 244 195 190 87 79| 357 34 142 323 216 62 129 188 255
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 15: Federal Government Should/Should Not Tax Tips
Do you think the federal government should or should not tax income earned through tips?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total | Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quirn- Very Smwht | NotToo

Tump | Bden | Undec | Trump | Biden edy Oter | Undec | Lake | Gallego | tana | Undec | Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Should 110 34 69 8 26 58 13 6 7 26 67 7 11 33 27 19 29
18% | 12% | 28% | 12% | 10% | 30% | 16% | 16% | 19% | 11% | 28% | 12% | 14% | 40% | 19% | 17% | 12%
Should Not 437 237 153 47 211 110 61 29 26 188 145 46 59 39 100 78| 206
73% | 82% | 61% | 74% | 83% | 57% | 79% | 73% | 70% | 82% | 61% | 84% | 74% | 47% | 71% | 71% | 85%
Don't Know 52 17 27 9 17 24 3 4 4 17 24 2 10 11 15 13 8
9% 6% | 11%| 14% 7% | 12% 4% 11% | 11% 7% | 10% 4% | 12% | 13% | 10% | 12% 3%
Total 600 288 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37 230 236 54 79 84 142 110 242
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 16: Best Way to Help Economy through Tax Policy
What do you think is a better way to help the economy through tax policy: (ROTATE: give companies tax credits
when they use green and renewable energy, or give individuals a lower tax rate on income they earn)?

(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party SelfID Party 2020 Presidential Ballot
Phnx/
Phnx/ Non- Tuscr/ Other
Marcpa | Marcpa | Yuma Rep Dem Other Rep Ind Dem Trump | Biden Card
Credits for 95 55 19 21 18 40 36 24 36 32 22 45 2
Companies
16% | 16% | 14% | 17% 9% | 22% | 17% | 12% | 17% | 20% 9% | 21% 8%
:‘_OV\Ileél'R'ztesi 456 | 262| 108 86| 181 123| 152| 172| 155( 113| 201| 150 20
or Individuals
76% | 76% | 81% | 70% | 86% | 68% | 72% | 84% | 74% | 71% | 86% | 68% | 80%
Don't Know 49 27 6 16 10 16 22 9 18 15 10 24 3
8% 8% 5% | 13% 5% 9% | 11% 5% 9% 9% 4% | 11% | 12%
Total 600 344| 133| 123| 210| 180| 210 206| 209 160| 233| 219 25
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 16: Best Way to Help Economy through Tax Policy
What do you think is a better way to help the economy through tax policy: (ROTATE: give companies tax credits when
they use green and renewable energy, or give individuals a lower tax rate on income they earn)?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Whites by Gender and Education Age Group
Men/ Womer/
Abs Very Smwht Men/ Col | Womer/ | Coal
Cern Likely Likely Men Women | Non-Coll Grad | Non-Coll Grad 1834 3HB54 5564 65+
Credits for 95 53 34 8 42 53 13 11 15 15 44 22 9 20

Companies
16% | 14% | 19% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 12% | 15% | 17% | 18% | 23% | 13% | 11% | 14%

:‘_OVYe(rj'R'ztesl 456 291 132 34| 232 224 85 60 68 64| 140 139 63| 107
or Individuals
76% | 77% | 73% | 79% | 78% | 74% | 81% | 80% | 79% | 74% | 71% | 82% | 78% | 74%

Don't Know 49 33 15 1 24 25 7 4 4 7 12 9 9 17
8% 9% 8% 2% 8% 8% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% | 12%| 12%
Total 600| 377| 181 43| 298| 302 105 75 87 87| 196| 170 81| 145

100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%

North Star Opinion Research
Page 62




SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 16: Best Way to Help Economy through Tax Policy
What do you think is a better way to help the economy through tax policy: (ROTATE: give companies tax credits when they use green
and renewable energy, or give individuals a lower tax rate on income they earn)?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

Total Education Income Race/Eth Better Off Financially View of Economy Under Biden
Better
Less $50K/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Under | Under Betterfor[| Ony | Worse
thanColl | Coll Post| Less | $100k [ $150k [ Moe | Whie | Black Hsp | Tump | Bden | Undec Al Wiy | forAll
Credits for 95| 55| 38| 23| 33| 16| 15| b54 3| 26| 38| 49 9| 30| 26| 32

Companies
16% | 16% | 16% | 12% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 15% | 10% | 18% | 12% | 23% | 14% | 23% | 14%| 13%

:‘_OVYe(rj'R'ztesl 456 262 188 154 | 147 66 61| 281 26 98| 265 153 38 86| 151 206
or Individuals
76% | 76% | 77% | 79% | 77% | 76% | 77% | 79% | 76% | 69% | 82% | 71% | 61% | 67% | 81% | 81%

Don't Know 49 29 18 19 10 5 3 22 5 18 19 14 15 13 10 17
8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 4% 6% | 15% | 13% 6% 6% | 25% | 10% 5% 7%
Total 600| 346| 244| 195| 190 87 79| 357 34| 142| 323| 216 62| 129| 188| 255

100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question 16: Best Way to Help Economy through Tax Policy
What do you think is a better way to help the economy through tax policy: (ROTATE: give companies tax credits when they use green and
renewable energy, or give individuals a lower tax rate on income they earn)?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Two-Way Presidential Ballot Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot How Bidenomics Is Working
Kenn- Quin- Very | Smwht | NotToo
Trump Biden Undec | Tump Biden edy Other Undec Lake Gallego fana Undec Wel Wel Wel Not at Al
Credits for 95 31 54 10 26 41 13 10 5 22 52 12 9 21 33 19 18

Companies
16% | 11% | 22% | 16% | 10% | 21% | 16% | 24% | 15% 9% | 22% | 23% | 12% | 25% | 23% | 17% 7%

:‘_OV\IIe(;'RSteSi 456 | 240| 171 45| 213 132 64 24 23| 196| 164 41 56 54 95 81| 210
or individuals
76% | 84% | 69% | 71% | 84% | 69% | 83% | 62% | 63% | 85% | 69% | 76% | 70% | 65% | 67% | 74% | 86%

Don't Know 49 16 24 8 16 19 1 5 8 12 21 1 15 8 14 10 15
8% 6% | 10% | 13% 6% | 10% 1% | 14% | 22% 5% 9% 2% | 18% | 10% | 10% 9% 6%
Total 600 | 288| 249 63| 255 192 77 39 37| 230 236 54 79 84| 142 110| 242

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024

Question C: Voter Likelihood
Would you say you are absolutely certain, very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely to vote in the elections for federal offices like President and
Congress next November?

(Demographic Break: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party Gender Race/Eth Age Group Two-Way Presidential Ballot
Phnx/ md Tuscr/

Marcpa, | Marcpa | Yuma | Rep Dem Other Men | Woren | Whie | Black Hsp | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 &+ Tump | Bden | Undec

Absolutely 377| 207 85 85| 152| 107| 118| 201| 176| 245 17 79 99| 110 60| 100| 199 149 28

Certain 63% | 60% | 64% | 69% | 72% | 59% | 56% | 68% | 58% | 69% | 51% | 56% | 50% | 65% | 75% | 69% | 69% | 60% | 45%

Very Likely 181| 115 36 30 52 56 72 81| 100 97 14| 48 65 54 19| 42 76 79 25

30% | 33% | 27% | 24% | 25% | 31% | 34% | 27% | 33% | 27% | 40% | 34% | 33% | 32%| 23%| 29% | 26% | 32%| 40%

Somewhat 43 23 12 8 6 17 20 16 27 15 3 15 32 6 2 3 13 21 9

Likely 7%| 7%| 9%| 6%| 3%| 9%| 9%| 5%| 9%| 4%| 8%| 10%| 16%| 4%| 3%| 2%| 4%| 8%| 15%

Total 600| 344| 133| 123| 210| 180| 210| 298| 302| 357 34| 142 196| 170 81| 145| 288| 249 63

100% | 100% |100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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Question REG: Party Registration

FROM SAMPLE

(Demographic Break: Media Market/County, Self-ID Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot)

Total Media Market/ County Self-ID Party Gender Race/Eth Age Group Two-Way Presidential Ballot
Phnx/ m Tuscry

Macpa | Margpa | Yura | Rep Ind Dem Mn |Women | Whie | Black | Hsp | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | e+ | Turp | Bden | Undec
Republican 210 116 58 35 160 42 4( 118 92 156 5 36 48 64 36 58 181 14 14
35% | 34% | 44% | 29% | 78% | 20% 2% | 40% | 30% | 44% | 14% | 26% | 24% | 38% | 45% | 40% | 63% 6% | 23%
Democrat 180 107 31 42 7 43 122 68 112 92 12 58 63 39 26 51 15 149 16
30% | 31% | 23%| 34% 3% | 21%| 76% | 23% | 37% | 26% | 34% | 41% | 32% | 23%| 32%| 35% 5% | 60% | 26%
Libertarian 11 7 1 2 0 9 0 6 5 6 0 1 4 6 0 0 5 4 2
2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 4%
No Labels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 200 113 43 43 39 114 35 105 95 104 18 47 82 62 19 35 86 83 30
33% | 33% | 32% | 35% | 19% | 55% | 22% | 35% | 31% | 29% | 52% | 33% | 42% | 36% | 23% | 24% | 30% | 33% | 48%
Total 600 | 344 133 123 206 209 160 298| 302 357 34 142 196 170 81 145 288 249 63
100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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Question D1: Self-Identified Party
In politics today, do you normally think of yourself as (ROTATE: a Republican, an independent, or a Democrat)? IF REP or DEM, ASK: Would you consider
yourself a strong or not-so-strong Republican/Democrat? IF IND, ASK: Do you think of yourself as closer to the (ROTATE: Republican or Democratic) party?

(Demographic Break: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party Gender Race/Eth Age Group Two-Way Presidential Ballot
Phnx/ md Tuscry

Margpa | Marpa | Yuma | Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Woren | Whte | Back | Hsp | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 6+ | Turp | Biden | Undec
Strong Rep 163 89 49 25 132 5 27 86 77 122 10 24 31 50 28 54 156 3 4
27% | 26% | 37% | 21% | 63% 2% | 13% | 29% | 26% | 34% | 28% | 17% | 16% | 29% | 34% | 37% | 54% 1% 6%
NSS Rep 43 25 10 8 29 3 12 27 16 24 0 12 13 14 8 8 30 7 6
% % % 7% | 14% 1% 6% 9% 5% % 0% 8% % 8% | 10% 5% | 11% 3% 9%
Ind Lean Rep 75 44 20 11 28 3 44 47 28 43 5 15 25 30 6 10 55 7 13
12% | 13% | 15% 9% | 13% 1% | 21% | 16% 9% | 12% | 16% | 10% | 13% | 18% 8% 7% | 19% 3% | 20%
Ind No Pref 46 25 14 7 10 6 30 22 24 29 4 10 20 13 6 7 21 11 14
8% 7% | 10% 6% 5% 3% | 14% 8% 8% 8% | 13% 7% | 10% 8% 8% 5% 7% 4% | 22%
Ind Lean Dem 88 56 13 19 5 34 49 38 50 50 3 24 52 16 8 11 5 73 10
15% | 16% | 10% | 15% 2% | 19% | 23% | 13% | 17%| 14% 8% | 17% | 27% | 10% | 10% 8% 2% | 29% | 15%
NSS Dem 38 21 7 11 3 22 13 16 23 16 2 16 15 11 3 9 9 24 5
6% 6% 5% 9% 1% | 12% 6% 5% % 4% 7% | 11% 8% 6% 4% 6% 3% | 10% 8%
Strong Dem 122 73 16 33 1 99 22 47 75 68 7 34 31 32 16 42 1 117 4
20% ( 21% | 12% | 27% 0% | 55% | 11% | 16% | 25% | 19% | 22% | 24% | 16% | 19% | 20% | 29% 0% | 47% %
Refused 25 11 4 9 4 8 13 15 10 5 2 9 9 5 5 3 10 7 8
4% 3% 3% 8% 2% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% | 13%
Total 600 | 344 133 123 210 180 210 298| 302 357 34 142 196 170 81 145 288 249 63
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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Question D2: 2020 Presidential Vote

Thinking about the 2020 presidential election, did you (ROTATE: vote for Donald Trump, vote for Joe Biden) vote for another candidate, or were you not

able to vote in that election?

(Demographic Break: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party Gender Race/Eth Age Group Two-Way Presidential Ballot
Phnx/ md Tuscr/

Marcpa, | Marcpa | Yuma | Rep Dem Other Men | Woren | Whie | Black Hsp | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 &+ Tump | Bden | Undec

Trump 233 | 117 75 41| 159 9 64| 133 99| 165 10 35 37 82 39 68| 219 3 11

39% | 34% | 56% | 33% | 76% | 5%| 31% | 45% | 33% | 46% | 28% | 25% | 19% | 48% | 48% | 47%| 76% | 1%| 17%

Biden 219 132 32 55 18| 129 72 89| 130| 118 15 59 64 63 28 64 15| 187 17

37% | 38% | 24% | 45% | 9% | 71% | 34% | 30% | 43% | 33% | 44% | 42%| 32% | 37% | 34%| 44%| 5%| 75% | 26%

Another 25 17 4 3 5 4 16 12 13 14 1 4 7 8 6 2 10 6 9

Candidate 4%| 5% 3%| 2%| 2%| 2%| 8%| 4%| 4%| 4%| 3%| 3%| 3%| 5%| 8%| 2%| 3%| 2%| 15%

Not Able to 112 73 18 21 22 36 54 58 54 53 9 41 87 15 7 3 42 51 19

Vote 19% | 21% | 13% | 17% | 10% | 20% | 26% | 19% | 18% | 15% | 25% | 29% | 45% | 9% | 8%| 2%| 15%| 21%| 29%

Don't Know/ 12 4 5 3 6 3 4 5 7 8 0 3 2 2 1 7 2 2 8

Refused 2% | 1%| 4%| 3%| 3%| 1%| 2%| 2%| 2%| 2%| O0%| 2%| 1%| 1%| 1%| 5%| 1%| 1%| 12%

Total 600| 344| 133| 123| 210 180| 210| 298| 302| 357 34| 142| 196| 170 81| 145| 288 249 63

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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Question D3: Income
Would you please stop me when | read the correct category for your total household income?

(Demographic Break: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party Gender Race/Eth Age Group Two-Way Presidential Ballot
Phnx/ m Tuscry

Macpa | Margpa | Yura | Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Women | Whie | Black | Hsp | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 [ &+ | Turp | Bden | Undec
$50k/ Less 195 105 41 49 66 51 78 79 116 101 13 57 78 40 27 48 96 79 21
33% | 31% | 31% | 40% | 31% | 28% | 37% | 27% | 38% | 28% | 37% | 40% | 40% | 24% | 34% | 33% | 33%| 32% | 33%
$50- $100k 190 105 53 31 72 53 65 100 90 130 11 38 57 53 27 52 99 70 21
32% | 31% | 40% | 25% | 34% | 29% | 31% | 34% | 30% | 36% | 33% | 27%| 29% | 31% | 33% | 36% | 34%| 28% | 33%
$100- $150k 87 48 18 21 28 33 26 49 38 53 3 16 25 31 9 20 34 43 9
14% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 13% | 18% | 12% | 16% | 12% | 15% 9% | 11% | 13% | 18% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 17% | 15%
$150k/ More 79 54 12 13 28 27 25 41 39 45 7 16 19 36 12 11 37 39 3
13% | 16% 9% | 11% | 13% | 15% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 21%| 11% | 10% | 21% | 15% 8% | 13% | 16% 5%
Refused 49 32 9 8 17 15 16 29 20 27 0 14 17 10 6 13 22 18 9
8% 9% % % 8% 8% 8% | 10% % 8% 0% | 10% 9% 6% % 9% 8% 7% | 14%
Total 600 | 344 133 123 210 180 210 298| 302 357 34 142 196 170 81 145 288 249 63
100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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Question D4: Age Group
Would you please stop me when | read the correct category for your age?

(Demographic Break: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot)

Total Media Market County Registered Party Gender Race/Eth Two-Way Presidental Balot
P/ 'i?)."f Tusa/

Macpa | Macpa | Yurea | Rep | Dem | Oher | Men |Women | Whie | Back | Hsp | Tump | Bden | Undec

18-34 196 114 37 44 48 63 85 99 97 99 14 59 76 93 27

33% | 33% | 28% | 36% | 23% | 35% | 41% | 33% | 32% | 28% | 42% | 41% | 26% | 37% | 43%

35-54 170 106 38 26 64 39 68 88 82 97 12 39 90 60 20

28% | 31% | 28% | 21% | 30% | 21% | 32% | 30% | 27% | 27% | 36% | 27% | 31%| 24% | 32%

55-64 81 46 22 13 36 26 19 38 43 54 1 20 43 32 6

14% | 13% | 17% | 11%| 17% | 14% 9% | 13% | 14% | 15% 3%| 14% | 15% | 13% 9%

65+ 145 72 35 38 58 51 35 68 76 104 7 23 71 63 10

24% | 21% | 26% | 30% | 28% | 28% | 17% | 23% | 25% | 29% | 19% | 17% | 25% | 25% | 16%

Refused 8 5 1 2 4 1 4 5 3 3 0 1 7 1 0

1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%

Total 600 344 133 123 210 180 210 298 302 357 34 142 288 249 63

100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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Question D5: Education

What was the last year of school you completed?

(Demographic Break: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party Gender Race/Eth Age Group Two-Way Presidential Ballot
Phnx/ m Tuscry

Macpa | Margpa | Yura | Rep Dem | Oher | Men |Women | Whie | Black | Hsp | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 [ &+ | Turp | Bden | Undec
<HS 13 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 10 8 1 4 2 4 2 5 8 5 0
2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0%
HS Grad 107 62 30 15 34 31 41 60 47 57 4 33 46 29 12 19 58 40 9
18% | 18% | 23% | 12% | 16% | 17% | 19% | 20% | 15% | 16% | 12% | 23% | 23% | 17% | 15% | 13% | 20% | 16% | 15%
Some College 226 131 46 49 80 66 81 116 111 128 18 55 92 50 28 54 108 95 23
38% | 38% | 34%| 40% | 38% | 36% | 38% | 39% | 37% | 36% | 52% | 39% | 47% | 30% | 34% | 38% | 38% | 38% | 36%
College Grad 153 91 35 27 52 46 55 70 83 100 10 30 38 56 25 32 66 67 21
26% | 26% | 26% | 22% | 25% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 28% | 28% | 31% | 21% | 20% | 33% | 31% | 22% | 23% | 27% | 33%
Post-College 91 52 15 25 37 31 23 41 50 62 1 16 15 27 14 32 42 42 7
15% | 15% | 11% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 11% | 14% | 17% | 17% 3%| 11% 8% | 16% | 18% | 22% | 14% | 17%| 11%
Refused 10 3 4 2 2 2 6 8 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 2 7 0 3
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 5%
Total 600 | 344 133 123 210 180 210 298| 302 357 34 142 196 170 81 145 288 249 63
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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Question D6: Race/Ethnicity
Are you from a Hispanic or Spanish-speaking background? IF NO, ASK: What would you say is your main race: white, Black, Asian,
American Indian or Native American, or something else?

(Demographic Break: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Gender, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot)

Total Media Market/ Courty Registered Party Gender Age Group Tivo-Way Presidental Ballot
P/ md Tusa/

Macpa | Mapa | Yura | Rep | Dem | Oher | Men |Women | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 6+ | Turp | Bden | Undec

Hispanic 142 74 22 45 36 58 48 59 83 59 39 20 23 56 64 21

24% | 22% | 17% | 37% | 17% | 32% | 23% | 20% | 27% | 30% | 23% | 25% | 16% | 20% | 26% | 34%

White 357 208 89 60 156 92 110 182 175 99 97 54 104 185 140 32

60% | 61% | 67% | 49% | 74% | 51% | 52% | 61% | 58% | 50% | 57% | 66% | 72% | 64% | 56% | 50%

Black 34 23 7 4 5 12 18 18 16 14 12 1 7 15 12 7

6% 7% 5% 3% 2% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 1% 5% 5% 5% | 12%

Asian 17 13 2 2 2 5 11 10 7 10 5 0 2 1 15 1

3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 1% 0% 6% 2%

NatiV_e 18 5 9 4 1 10 7 7 10 7 7 1 3 6 12 0
American

3% 1% 7% 3% 0% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 0%

Other 24 19 1 4 8 5 12 16 8 6 9 4 2 15 7 2

4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3%

Refused 9 1 4 3 3 0 6 6 3 2 0 1 3 9 0 0

1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0%

Total 600 344 133 123 210 180 210 298 302 196 170 81 145 288 249 63

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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Question D7: Gender
FROM OBSERVATION IN TELEPHONE SURVEYS; RESPONDENT-SELECTED IN TEXT-TO-WEB INTERVIEWS)

(Demographic Break: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot)

Total Media Market/ County Registered Party Race/Eth Age Group Two-Way Presidential Ballot
Phnx/ m Tuscry

Macpa | Margpa | Yura | Rep Den | Oher | Whie | Back | Hsp | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 6+ | Tump | Biden | Undec
Male 298 179 58 60 118 68 111 182 18 59 99 88 38 68 165 101 31
50% | 52% | 44% | 49% | 56% | 38% | 53% | 51% | 52% | 42% | 50% | 52% | 47% | 47% | 57% | 40% | 50%
Female 302 165 75 63 92 112 99 175 16 83 97 82 43 76 122 148 32
50% | 48% | 56% | 51% | 44% | 62% | 47% | 49% | 48% | 58% | 50% | 48% | 53% | 53% | 43% | 60% | 50%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 600 | 344 133 123 210 180 210| 357 34 142 196 170 81 145 288 249 63
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%
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Question 5: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Kari Lake, the Republican, Ruben Gallego (GUY YAY GO), the Democrat, and Eduardo Quintana, the Green Party), for which candidate would you vote?
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Question 6: View of Time Spent on Issue: Inflation
Now I would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address.  For each one, please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Inflation.
 
(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

	Custom Tables
	SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024
 
Question 6: View of Time Spent on Issue: Inflation
Now I would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address.  For each one, please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Inflation.
 
(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

	Custom Tables
	SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024
 
Question 6: View of Time Spent on Issue: Inflation
Now I would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address.  For each one, please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Inflation.
 
(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

	Custom Tables
	SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024
 
Question 6: View of Time Spent on Issue: Inflation
Now I would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address.  For each one, please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Inflation.
 
(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

	Custom Tables
	SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024
 
Question 7: View of Time Spent on Issue: Jobs
Now I would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address.  For each one, please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Jobs.
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Question 8: View of Time Spent on Issue: Illegal Immigration
Now I would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address.  For each one, please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Illegal immigration.
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Question 9: View of Time Spent on Issue: Social Issues
Now I would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address.  For each one, please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Social issues like abortion, racism, and gay rights.
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Question 10: View of Time Spent on Issue: Terrorism
Now I would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address.  For each one, please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Terrorism.
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Question 11: View of Time Spent on Issue: Foreign Affairs
Now I would like to read you a list of issues and topics that the federal government may address.  For each one, please tell me if the Biden Administration has spent too much time addressing that issue, about the right amount of time addressing that issue, or not enough time addressing that issue: Foreign Affairs.
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Question 12: View of Economy Under Biden
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the economy during Joe Biden's presidency: (ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP): a) The economy has gotten better for almost all Americans.  b) The economy has gotten better only for wealthy Americans, but gotten worse for average Americans.  c) The economy has gotten worse for almost all Americans.
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Question 13: Effect of Government Programs
Since President Biden took office, the federal government has agreed to one-point-one-trillion dollars in new spending on things like infrastructure, greenhouse gas reduction, and semiconductor manufacturing, and an additional half-trillion dollars for green energy tax credits.  How much effect would you say that these new government programs and tax credits have had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?
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Question 14: Effect of Inflation
Since President Biden took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent.  How much effect would you say the increased price of goods has had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?
 
(Break 1: Media Market/County, Registered Party, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote)

	Custom Tables
	SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024
 
Question 14: Effect of Inflation
Since President Biden took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent.  How much effect would you say the increased price of goods has had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?
 
(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Whites by Gender and Education, Age Group)

	Custom Tables
	SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024
 
Question 14: Effect of Inflation
Since President Biden took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent.  How much effect would you say the increased price of goods has had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?
 
(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, Better Off Under Trump/Biden, View of Economy Under Biden)

	Custom Tables
	SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024
 
Question 14: Effect of Inflation
Since President Biden took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent.  How much effect would you say the increased price of goods has had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?
 
(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential, Five-Way Presidential, Senate; How Bidenomics Is Working)

	Custom Tables
	SURVEY OF ARIZONA LIKELY VOTERS
JUNE 17-20, 2024
 
Question 15: Federal Government Should/Should Not Tax Tips
Do you think the federal government should or should not tax income earned through tips?
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Question 16: Best Way to Help Economy through Tax Policy
What do you think is a better way to help the economy through tax policy: (ROTATE: give companies tax credits when they use green and renewable energy, or give individuals a lower tax rate on income they earn)?
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Question C: Voter Likelihood
Would you say you are absolutely certain, very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely to vote in the elections for federal offices like President and Congress next November?
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Question REG: Party Registration
FROM SAMPLE
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Question D1: Self-Identified Party
In politics today, do you normally think of yourself as (ROTATE: a Republican, an independent, or a Democrat)?  IF REP or DEM, ASK: Would you consider yourself a strong or not-so-strong Republican/Democrat?  IF IND, ASK: Do you think of yourself as closer to the (ROTATE: Republican or Democratic) party?
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Question D2: 2020 Presidential Vote
Thinking about the 2020 presidential election, did you (ROTATE: vote for Donald Trump, vote for Joe Biden) vote for another candidate, or were you not able to vote in that election?
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Question D3: Income
Would you please stop me when I read the correct category for your total household income?
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Question D4: Age Group
Would you please stop me when I read the correct category for your age?
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Question D5: Education
What was the last year of school you completed?
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Question D6: Race/Ethnicity
Are you from a Hispanic or Spanish-speaking background?  IF NO, ASK: What would you say is your main race: white, Black, Asian, American Indian or Native American, or something else?
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Question D7: Gender
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